
2. 2. 91 Official Journal of the European Communities No L 28/49

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EEC) 3921/90 of 20 December 1990 opening and
providing for the administration of autonomous Community tariff quotas for certain

fishery products ( 1991 )

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 376 of 31 December 1990)

On page 2 in the table in Article 1 ( 1 ) under the column headed 'Description the entry against Series
No 09.2769 should read :

'Fish fillets of cod (Gadus morhua, Gadus ogac, Gadus macrocephalus) and of fish of the species
Boreogadus saida, dried, salted or in brine , but not smoked'.

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EEC) No 173/91 of 24 January 1991 fixing the
amount of the subsidy on oil seeds

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 19 of 25 January 1991)

On page 1 5 in Annex II, column '3rd period' :
'— 1 . Gross aids (ECU), Portugal :
for : '30,760 ',
read : '30,780'.

— 2. Final aids, seeds harvested and processed in Greece (Dr) :
for : '4 858,62',
read : '4 888,62'.

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EEC) No 203/91 of 28 January 1991 fixing the
refunds applicable for February 1991 to cereal and rice sector products supplied as

Community and national food aid

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 23 of 29 January 1991)

On page 21 in the Annex

for : ' 1101 00 00 110
1101 00 00 120

119,00
119,00 '.

read : ' 1101 00 00 100 119,00

/


